

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF WILMETTE**  
**2017 ROAD PROGRAM**  
**VILLAGE PROJECT NO.: 17-M-0001**

**BID TAB**

DATE: February 16, 2017

| BASE BID  |   |        |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | PETER BAKER & SON |               | J.A. JOHNSON PAVING |               | SCHROEDER ASPHALT |               | A LAMP CONCRETE |               | CHICAGOLAND PAVING |               |
|-----------|---|--------|----------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| ITEM #    | ITEM  | UNIT   | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST          | TOTAL COST    |
| 20101100  | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION                             | EACH   | 25       | \$ 150.00           | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 135.00         | \$ 3,375.00   | \$ 65.00            | \$ 1,625.00   | \$ 125.00         | \$ 3,125.00   | \$ 50.00        | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 50.00           | \$ 1,250.00   |
| 20201200  | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL       | CU YD  | 400      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 37.00          | \$ 14,800.00  | \$ 58.50        | \$ 23,400.00  | \$ 35.00           | \$ 14,000.00  |
| *20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL                          | CU YD  | 1,565    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 62,600.00  | \$ 35.00          | \$ 54,775.00  | \$ 74.50            | \$ 116,592.50 | \$ 78.00          | \$ 122,070.00 | \$ 46.00        | \$ 71,990.00  | \$ 41.25           | \$ 64,556.25  |
| 21001000  | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION      | SQ YD  | 1,125    | \$ 2.00             | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1,125.00   | \$ 1.15             | \$ 1,293.75   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1,125.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1,125.00   | \$ 1.25            | \$ 1,406.25   |
| *25200110 | SODDING, SPECIAL                                  | SQ YD  | 5,450    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 43,600.00  | \$ 15.75          | \$ 85,837.50  | \$ 10.00            | \$ 54,500.00  | \$ 16.50          | \$ 89,925.00  | \$ 10.50        | \$ 57,225.00  | \$ 11.50           | \$ 62,675.00  |
| 25200200  | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING                             | UNIT   | 25       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 0.10           | \$ 2.50       | \$ 0.01             | \$ 0.25       | \$ 50.00          | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 25.00      | \$ 30.00           | \$ 750.00     |
| 28000510  | INLET FILTERS                                     | EACH   | 63       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 175.00         | \$ 11,025.00  | \$ 150.00           | \$ 9,450.00   | \$ 90.00          | \$ 5,670.00   | \$ 15.00        | \$ 945.00     | \$ 155.00          | \$ 9,765.00   |
| *30300001 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT                    | CU YD  | 400      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 25.00          | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 20.00        | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 30.00           | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 35101800  | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"                  | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 45.40          | \$ 6,810.00   | \$ 6.17             | \$ 925.50     | \$ 10.00          | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 8.00         | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 7.00            | \$ 1,050.00   |
| 35800100  | PREPARATION OF BASE                               | SQ YD  | 10,760   | \$ 1.25             | \$ 13,450.00  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 15,602.00  | \$ 0.40             | \$ 4,304.00   | \$ 0.70           | \$ 7,532.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 10,760.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 10,760.00  |
| 35800200  | AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR                             | TON    | 590      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 5,900.00   | \$ 10.00          | \$ 5,900.00   | \$ 27.10            | \$ 15,989.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 14,750.00  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 17,700.00  | \$ 20.00           | \$ 11,800.00  |
| 40600290  | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                  | POUND  | 7,100    | \$ 0.50             | \$ 3,550.00   | \$ 0.01           | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01             | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01           | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01         | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01            | \$ 71.00      |
| 40600625  | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50             | TON    | 500      | \$ 85.00            | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 70.50          | \$ 35,250.00  | \$ 75.00            | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 75.00          | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 77.00        | \$ 38,500.00  | \$ 77.00           | \$ 38,500.00  |
| 40600982  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT      | SQ YD  | 120      | \$ 5.00             | \$ 600.00     | \$ 5.00           | \$ 600.00     | \$ 6.00             | \$ 720.00     | \$ 6.00           | \$ 720.00     | \$ 8.00         | \$ 960.00     | \$ 10.00           | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 40603080  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50       | TON    | 1,930    | \$ 75.00            | \$ 144,750.00 | \$ 64.15          | \$ 123,809.50 | \$ 69.00            | \$ 133,170.00 | \$ 69.50          | \$ 134,135.00 | \$ 72.75        | \$ 140,407.50 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 148,610.00 |
| 40603335  | HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50        | TON    | 1,390    | \$ 85.00            | \$ 118,150.00 | \$ 70.10          | \$ 97,439.00  | \$ 77.25            | \$ 107,377.50 | \$ 71.50          | \$ 99,385.00  | \$ 75.50        | \$ 104,945.00 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 107,030.00 |
| 40800050  | INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING              | TON    | 60       | \$ 80.00            | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 157.00         | \$ 9,420.00   | \$ 180.00           | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 80.00          | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 250.00       | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 100.00          | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 42000300  | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"              | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 51.75          | \$ 7,762.50   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 58.00          | \$ 8,700.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 62.00           | \$ 9,300.00   |
| 42400200  | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH          | SQ FT  | 21,900   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 109,500.00 | \$ 5.20           | \$ 113,880.00 | \$ 5.25             | \$ 114,975.00 | \$ 5.25           | \$ 114,975.00 | \$ 6.50         | \$ 142,350.00 | \$ 5.15            | \$ 112,785.00 |
| 42400300  | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH          | SQ FT  | 2,050    | \$ 6.00             | \$ 12,300.00  | \$ 5.30           | \$ 10,865.00  | \$ 5.75             | \$ 11,787.50  | \$ 5.80           | \$ 11,890.00  | \$ 7.80         | \$ 15,990.00  | \$ 6.20            | \$ 12,710.00  |
| *42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS                               | SQ FT  | 640      | \$ 25.00            | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 20.00          | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 36.00            | \$ 23,040.00  | \$ 38.00          | \$ 24,320.00  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 19,200.00  | \$ 36.10           | \$ 23,104.00  |
| 44000100  | PAVEMENT REMOVAL                                  | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 15.00            | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 32.00          | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 750.00     | \$ 14.50          | \$ 2,175.00   | \$ 20.00        | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 15.00           | \$ 2,250.00   |
| 44000166  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/4"           | SQ YD  | 10,760   | \$ 4.00             | \$ 43,040.00  | \$ 5.95           | \$ 64,022.00  | \$ 5.55             | \$ 59,718.00  | \$ 5.00           | \$ 53,800.00  | \$ 6.90         | \$ 74,244.00  | \$ 4.50            | \$ 48,420.00  |
| 44000500  | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL               | FOOT   | 6,800    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 26,400.00  | \$ 3.25           | \$ 21,450.00  | \$ 3.00             | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 4.25           | \$ 28,050.00  | \$ 3.00         | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 26,400.00  |
| 44000600  | SIDEWALK REMOVAL                                  | SQ FT  | 24,200   | \$ 1.00             | \$ 24,200.00  | \$ 1.00           | \$ 24,200.00  | \$ 1.00             | \$ 24,200.00  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 35,090.00  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 24,200.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 24,200.00  |
| 44201713  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH                   | SQ YD  | 105      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 72.00          | \$ 7,560.00   | \$ 62.50            | \$ 6,562.50   | \$ 55.00          | \$ 5,775.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 42.00           | \$ 4,410.00   |
| 44201717  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                  | SQ YD  | 170      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 10,200.00  | \$ 62.00          | \$ 10,540.00  | \$ 62.50            | \$ 10,625.00  | \$ 53.00          | \$ 9,010.00   | \$ 54.00        | \$ 9,180.00   | \$ 42.00           | \$ 7,140.00   |
| 44201721  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH                 | SQ YD  | 350      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 55.00          | \$ 19,250.00  | \$ 41.75            | \$ 14,612.50  | \$ 49.00          | \$ 17,150.00  | \$ 49.00        | \$ 17,150.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 14,700.00  |
| 44201723  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH                  | SQ YD  | 1,250    | \$ 60.00            | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 50.00          | \$ 62,500.00  | \$ 41.75            | \$ 52,187.50  | \$ 47.00          | \$ 58,750.00  | \$ 44.00        | \$ 55,000.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 52,500.00  |
| 550A0050  | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"                 | FOOT   | 85       | \$ 85.00            | \$ 7,225.00   | \$ 85.00          | \$ 7,225.00   | \$ 92.75            | \$ 7,883.75   | \$ 101.00         | \$ 8,585.00   | \$ 70.00        | \$ 5,950.00   | \$ 55.75           | \$ 4,738.75   |
| *59300100 | CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM), SPECIAL  | CU YD  | 2        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 200.00     | \$ 250.00         | \$ 500.00     | \$ 221.00           | \$ 442.00     | \$ 234.00         | \$ 468.00     | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 260.00          | \$ 520.00     |
| 60108106  | PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"                      | FOOT   | 15       | \$ 25.00            | \$ 375.00     | \$ 35.00          | \$ 525.00     | \$ 58.55            | \$ 878.25     | \$ 61.55          | \$ 923.25     | \$ 45.00        | \$ 675.00     | \$ 36.00           | \$ 540.00     |
| *60234200 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID            | EACH   | 2        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00       | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 1,571.00         | \$ 3,142.00   | \$ 1,650.00       | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 1,450.00        | \$ 2,900.00   |
| *60406000 | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID                 | EACH   | 11       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 273.00           | \$ 3,003.00   | \$ 290.00         | \$ 3,190.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 4,950.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,565.00   |
| *60406100 | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID               | EACH   | 11       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 283.00           | \$ 3,113.00   | \$ 300.00         | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 4,950.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,565.00   |
| 60603800  | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT   | 2,700    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 54,000.00  | \$ 19.25          | \$ 51,975.00  | \$ 19.25            | \$ 51,975.00  | \$ 19.10          | \$ 51,570.00  | \$ 21.50        | \$ 58,050.00  | \$ 22.75           | \$ 61,425.00  |
| 60608562  | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 | FOOT   | 4,000    | \$ 18.00            | \$ 72,000.00  | \$ 19.25          | \$ 77,000.00  | \$ 19.00            | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 19.10          | \$ 76,400.00  | \$ 19.00        | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 21.75           | \$ 87,000.00  |
| 67100100  | MOBILIZATION                                      | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 91,070.00      | \$ 91,070.00  | \$ 90,000.00        | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00       | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 83,000.00    | \$ 83,000.00  | \$ 46,231.00       | \$ 46,231.00  |
| 70102620  | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501   | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 12,100.00      | \$ 12,100.00  | \$ 37,100.00        | \$ 37,100.00  | \$ 24,500.00      | \$ 24,500.00  | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00       | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 70102635  | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701   | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 70102642  | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801   | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 300.00           | \$ 300.00     | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 78000400  | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"          | FOOT   | 1,170    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 3,510.00   | \$ 2.00           | \$ 2,340.00   | \$ 3.74             | \$ 4,375.80   | \$ 2.20           | \$ 2,574.00   | \$ 2.20         | \$ 2,574.00   | \$ 2.30            | \$ 2,691.00   |
| 78000650  | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"         | FOOT   | 95       | \$ 5.00             | \$ 475.00     | \$ 11.30          | \$ 1,073.50   | \$ 14.95            | \$ 1,420.25   | \$ 13.00          | \$ 1,235.00   | \$ 12.10        | \$ 1,149.50   | \$ 12.65           | \$ 1,201.75   |
| *X0300558 | SANITARY SEWER REPAIR R & R, SPECIAL, 8"          | FOOT   | 1,070    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 42,800.00  | \$ 111.00         | \$ 118,770.00 | \$ 136.20           | \$ 145,734.00 | \$ 153.00         | \$ 163,710.00 | \$ 137.00       | \$ 146,590.00 | \$ 290.00          | \$ 310,300.00 |
| *X1200016 | SEWER SERVICE R & R, SPECIAL                      | EACH   | 35       | \$ 250.00           | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 1,600.00       | \$ 56,000.00  | \$ 1,137.00         | \$ 39,795.00  | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 42,000.00  | \$ 2,950.00     | \$ 103,250.00 | \$ 1,550.00        | \$ 54,250.00  |
| *X4021000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)                        | EACH   | 112      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 25.00          | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 45.00            | \$ 5,040.00   | \$ 200.00         | \$ 22,400.00  | \$ 10.00        | \$ 1,120.00   | \$ 100.00          | \$ 11,200.00  |
| *X4022000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL)                     | EACH   | 4        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 400.00     | \$ 50.00          | \$ 200.00     | \$ 50.00            | \$ 200.00     | \$ 500.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 20.00        | \$ 80.00      | \$ 200.00          | \$ 800.00     |
| *X4401198 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH   | SQ YD  | 4,750    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 19,000.00  | \$ 5.70           | \$ 27,075.00  | \$ 4.75             | \$ 22,562.50  | \$ 3.00           | \$ 14,250.00  | \$ 5.30         | \$ 25,175.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 19,000.00  |
| *X6026055 | SANITARY MANHOLE                                  | EACH   | 2        | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 6,059.00         | \$ 12,118.00  | \$ 6,215.00       | \$ 12,430.00  | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 7,000.00        | \$ 14,000.00  |
| *XX000406 | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT               | SQ FT  | 450      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 15.00          | \$ 6,750.00   | \$ 13.50            | \$ 6,075.00   | \$ 15.00          | \$ 6,750.00   | \$ 16.50        | \$ 7,425.00   | \$ 14.00           | \$ 6,300.00   |
| *XX002258 | STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED                         | EACH   | 46       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 13,800.00  | \$ 750.00         | \$ 34,500.00  | \$ 471.00           | \$ 21,666.00  | \$ 495.00         | \$ 22,770.00  | \$ 450.00       | \$ 20,700.00  | \$ 360.00          | \$ 16,560.00  |
| *XX002258 | STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL                | EACH   | 22       | \$ 325.00           | \$ 7,150.00   | \$ 1,100.00       | \$ 24,200.00  | \$ 589.00           | \$ 12,958.00  | \$ 620.00         | \$ 13,640.00  | \$ 600.00       | \$ 13,200.00  | \$ 570.00          | \$ 12,540.00  |
| *XX003435 | PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL     | SQ YD  | 390      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 23,400.00  | \$ 58.50          | \$ 22,815.00  | \$ 45.00            | \$ 17,550.00  | \$ 60.00          | \$ 23,400.00  | \$ 70.00        | \$ 27,300.00  | \$ 60.00           | \$ 23,400.00  |
| *XX004360 | BY-PASS PUMPING, SPECIAL                          | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 800.00         | \$ 800.00     | \$ 13,187.00        | \$ 13,187.00  | \$ 13,800.00      | \$            |                 |               |                    |               |

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF WILMETTE**  
**2017 ROAD PROGRAM**  
**VILLAGE PROJECT NO.: 17-M-0001**

**BID TAB**

DATE: February 16, 2017

| ALTERNATE 1 BID |   |        |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | PETER BAKER & SON |               | J.A. JOHNSON PAVING |               | SCHROEDER ASPHALT |               | A LAMP CONCRETE |               | CHICAGOLAND PAVING |               |
|-----------------|---|--------|----------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| ITEM #          | ITEM  | UNIT   | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST          | TOTAL COST    |
| 20101100        | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION                             | EACH   | 30       | \$ 150.00           | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 135.00         | \$ 4,050.00   | \$ 65.00            | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 125.00         | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 50.00        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 50.00           | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 20200100        | EARTH EXCAVATION                                  | CU YD  | 150      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 67.00          | \$ 10,050.00  | \$ 65.00            | \$ 9,750.00   | \$ 50.00          | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 58.50        | \$ 8,775.00   | \$ 35.00           | \$ 5,250.00   |
| 20201200        | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL       | CU YD  | 550      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 13,750.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,750.00   | \$ 37.00          | \$ 20,350.00  | \$ 25.00        | \$ 13,750.00  | \$ 35.00           | \$ 19,250.00  |
| *20800150       | TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL                          | CU YD  | 1,650    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 66,000.00  | \$ 35.00          | \$ 57,750.00  | \$ 74.50            | \$ 122,925.00 | \$ 78.00          | \$ 128,700.00 | \$ 46.00        | \$ 75,900.00  | \$ 41.25           | \$ 68,062.50  |
| 21001000        | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION      | SQ YD  | 3,775    | \$ 2.00             | \$ 7,550.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 3,775.00   | \$ 1.15             | \$ 4,341.25   | \$ 0.95           | \$ 3,586.25   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 3,775.00   | \$ 1.25            | \$ 4,718.75   |
| *25200110       | SODDING, SPECIAL                                  | SQ YD  | 7,450    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 59,600.00  | \$ 15.75          | \$ 117,337.50 | \$ 10.00            | \$ 74,500.00  | \$ 16.00          | \$ 119,200.00 | \$ 10.50        | \$ 78,225.00  | \$ 11.50           | \$ 85,675.00  |
| 25200200        | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING                             | UNIT   | 30       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 30.00      | \$ 0.01             | \$ 0.30       | \$ 50.00          | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 30.00      | \$ 30.00           | \$ 900.00     |
| 28000510        | INLET FILTERS                                     | EACH   | 67       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 6,700.00   | \$ 175.00         | \$ 11,725.00  | \$ 150.00           | \$ 10,050.00  | \$ 90.00          | \$ 6,030.00   | \$ 15.00        | \$ 1,005.00   | \$ 155.00          | \$ 10,385.00  |
| *30300001       | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT                    | CU YD  | 550      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 13,750.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,750.00   | \$ 50.00          | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 20.00        | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 30.00           | \$ 16,500.00  |
| 35101800        | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"                  | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 45.40          | \$ 6,810.00   | \$ 6.17             | \$ 925.50     | \$ 10.00          | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 8.00         | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 7.00            | \$ 1,050.00   |
| *35102400       | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12" (SPECIAL)       | SQ YD  | 1,350    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 17.65          | \$ 23,827.50  | \$ 20.25            | \$ 27,337.50  | \$ 18.00          | \$ 24,300.00  | \$ 13.85        | \$ 18,697.50  | \$ 13.50           | \$ 18,225.00  |
| 35800100        | PREPARATION OF BASE                               | SQ YD  | 10,760   | \$ 1.25             | \$ 13,450.00  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 15,602.00  | \$ 0.40             | \$ 4,304.00   | \$ 0.70           | \$ 7,532.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 10,760.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 10,760.00  |
| 35800200        | AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR                             | TON    | 590      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 5,900.00   | \$ 10.00          | \$ 5,900.00   | \$ 27.10            | \$ 15,989.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 14,750.00  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 17,700.00  | \$ 20.00           | \$ 11,800.00  |
| 40600290        | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                  | POUND  | 7,100    | \$ 0.50             | \$ 3,550.00   | \$ 0.01           | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01             | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01           | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01         | \$ 71.00      | \$ 0.01            | \$ 71.00      |
| 40600625        | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50             | TON    | 500      | \$ 85.00            | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 70.50          | \$ 35,250.00  | \$ 75.00            | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 75.00          | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 77.00        | \$ 38,500.00  | \$ 77.00           | \$ 38,500.00  |
| 40600982        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT      | SQ YD  | 120      | \$ 5.00             | \$ 600.00     | \$ 5.00           | \$ 600.00     | \$ 6.00             | \$ 720.00     | \$ 6.00           | \$ 720.00     | \$ 8.00         | \$ 960.00     | \$ 10.00           | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 40603080        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50       | TON    | 1,930    | \$ 75.00            | \$ 144,750.00 | \$ 64.15          | \$ 123,809.50 | \$ 69.00            | \$ 133,170.00 | \$ 69.50          | \$ 134,135.00 | \$ 72.75        | \$ 140,407.50 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 148,610.00 |
| 40603335        | HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50        | TON    | 1,390    | \$ 85.00            | \$ 118,150.00 | \$ 70.10          | \$ 97,439.00  | \$ 77.25            | \$ 107,377.50 | \$ 71.50          | \$ 99,385.00  | \$ 75.50        | \$ 104,945.00 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 107,030.00 |
| 40800050        | INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING              | TON    | 62       | \$ 80.00            | \$ 4,960.00   | \$ 156.00         | \$ 9,672.00   | \$ 180.00           | \$ 11,160.00  | \$ 80.00          | \$ 4,960.00   | \$ 250.00       | \$ 15,500.00  | \$ 100.00          | \$ 6,200.00   |
| 42000300        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"              | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 51.75          | \$ 7,762.50   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 58.00          | \$ 8,700.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 62.00           | \$ 9,300.00   |
| 42400200        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH          | SQ FT  | 24,400   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 122,000.00 | \$ 5.20           | \$ 126,880.00 | \$ 5.25             | \$ 128,100.00 | \$ 5.25           | \$ 128,100.00 | \$ 6.50         | \$ 158,600.00 | \$ 5.15            | \$ 125,660.00 |
| 42400300        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH          | SQ FT  | 2,550    | \$ 6.00             | \$ 15,300.00  | \$ 5.30           | \$ 13,515.00  | \$ 5.75             | \$ 14,662.50  | \$ 5.80           | \$ 14,790.00  | \$ 7.80         | \$ 19,890.00  | \$ 6.20            | \$ 15,810.00  |
| *42400800       | DETECTABLE WARNINGS                               | SQ FT  | 690      | \$ 25.00            | \$ 17,250.00  | \$ 20.00          | \$ 13,800.00  | \$ 36.00            | \$ 24,840.00  | \$ 38.00          | \$ 26,220.00  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 20,700.00  | \$ 36.10           | \$ 24,909.00  |
| 44000100        | PAVEMENT REMOVAL                                  | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 15.00            | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 32.00          | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 750.00     | \$ 14.50          | \$ 2,175.00   | \$ 20.00        | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 15.00           | \$ 2,250.00   |
| 44000166        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/4"           | SQ YD  | 10,760   | \$ 4.00             | \$ 43,040.00  | \$ 5.95           | \$ 64,022.00  | \$ 5.55             | \$ 59,718.00  | \$ 3.75           | \$ 40,350.00  | \$ 6.90         | \$ 74,244.00  | \$ 4.50            | \$ 48,420.00  |
| 44000500        | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL               | FOOT   | 7,660    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 30,640.00  | \$ 3.25           | \$ 24,895.00  | \$ 3.00             | \$ 22,980.00  | \$ 4.25           | \$ 32,555.00  | \$ 3.00         | \$ 22,980.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 30,640.00  |
| 44000600        | SIDEWALK REMOVAL                                  | SQ FT  | 26,800   | \$ 1.00             | \$ 26,800.00  | \$ 1.00           | \$ 26,800.00  | \$ 1.00             | \$ 26,800.00  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 38,860.00  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 26,800.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 26,800.00  |
| 44201713        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH                   | SQ YD  | 105      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 72.00          | \$ 7,560.00   | \$ 62.50            | \$ 6,562.50   | \$ 55.00          | \$ 5,775.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 42.00           | \$ 4,410.00   |
| 44201717        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                  | SQ YD  | 170      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 10,200.00  | \$ 62.00          | \$ 10,540.00  | \$ 62.50            | \$ 10,625.00  | \$ 53.00          | \$ 9,010.00   | \$ 54.00        | \$ 9,180.00   | \$ 42.00           | \$ 7,140.00   |
| 44201721        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH                 | SQ YD  | 350      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 55.00          | \$ 19,250.00  | \$ 41.75            | \$ 14,612.50  | \$ 49.00          | \$ 17,150.00  | \$ 49.00        | \$ 17,150.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 14,700.00  |
| 44201723        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH                  | SQ YD  | 1,250    | \$ 60.00            | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 50.00          | \$ 62,500.00  | \$ 41.75            | \$ 52,187.50  | \$ 47.00          | \$ 58,750.00  | \$ 44.00        | \$ 55,000.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 52,500.00  |
| 550A0050        | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 1/2"                | FOOT   | 85       | \$ 85.00            | \$ 7,225.00   | \$ 85.00          | \$ 7,225.00   | \$ 92.75            | \$ 7,883.75   | \$ 101.00         | \$ 8,585.00   | \$ 70.00        | \$ 5,950.00   | \$ 55.75           | \$ 4,738.75   |
| *59300100       | CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM), SPECIAL  | CU YD  | 2        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 200.00     | \$ 250.00         | \$ 500.00     | \$ 221.00           | \$ 442.00     | \$ 234.00         | \$ 468.00     | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 260.00          | \$ 520.00     |
| 60108106        | PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"                      | FOOT   | 135      | \$ 25.00            | \$ 3,375.00   | \$ 35.00          | \$ 4,725.00   | \$ 58.55            | \$ 7,904.25   | \$ 61.00          | \$ 8,235.00   | \$ 45.00        | \$ 6,075.00   | \$ 36.00           | \$ 4,860.00   |
| *60234200       | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID            | EACH   | 2        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00       | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 1,571.00         | \$ 3,142.00   | \$ 1,650.00       | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 900.00     | \$ 1,450.00        | \$ 2,900.00   |
| *60406000       | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID                 | EACH   | 12       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 273.00           | \$ 3,276.00   | \$ 290.00         | \$ 3,480.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,980.00   |
| *60406100       | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID               | EACH   | 12       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 283.00           | \$ 3,396.00   | \$ 300.00         | \$ 3,600.00   | 450             | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,980.00   |
| 60603800        | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT   | 3,600    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 72,000.00  | \$ 19.25          | \$ 69,300.00  | \$ 19.25            | \$ 69,300.00  | \$ 19.10          | \$ 68,760.00  | \$ 21.50        | \$ 77,400.00  | \$ 22.75           | \$ 81,900.00  |
| 60608562        | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12 | FOOT   | 4,000    | \$ 18.00            | \$ 72,000.00  | \$ 19.25          | \$ 77,000.00  | \$ 19.00            | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 19.10          | \$ 76,400.00  | \$ 19.00        | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 21.75           | \$ 87,000.00  |
| 67100100        | MOBILIZATION                                      | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 99,680.00      | \$ 99,680.00  | \$ 105,000.00       | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00       | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 90,000.00    | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 50,279.75       | \$ 50,279.75  |
| 70102620        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501   | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 19,550.00      | \$ 19,550.00  | \$ 51,500.00        | \$ 51,500.00  | \$ 16,000.00      | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 65,000.00    | \$ 65,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 70102635        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701   | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 70102642        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801   | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 300.00           | \$ 300.00     | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 78000400        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"          | FOOT   | 1,170    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 3,510.00   | \$ 2.00           | \$ 2,340.00   | \$ 3.74             | \$ 4,375.80   | \$ 2.20           | \$ 2,574.00   | \$ 2.20         | \$ 2,574.00   | \$ 2.30            | \$ 2,691.00   |
| 78000650        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"         | FOOT   | 95       | \$ 5.00             | \$ 475.00     | \$ 11.30          | \$ 1,073.50   | \$ 14.95            | \$ 1,420.25   | \$ 13.00          | \$ 1,235.00   | \$ 12.10        | \$ 1,149.50   | \$ 12.65           | \$ 1,201.75   |
| *X0300558       | SANITARY SEWER REPAIR R & R, SPECIAL, 8"          | FOOT   | 1,070    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 42,800.00  | \$ 111.00         | \$ 118,770.00 | \$ 137.55           | \$ 147,178.50 | \$ 153.00         | \$ 163,710.00 | \$ 137.00       | \$ 146,590.00 | \$ 290.00          | \$ 310,300.00 |
| *X0540000       | BRICK PAVER RESET, SPECIAL                        | SQ FT  | 11,250   | \$ 9.00             | \$ 101,250.00 | \$ 5.40           | \$ 60,750.00  | \$ 4.40             | \$ 49,500.00  | \$ 5.75           | \$ 64,687.50  | 6               | \$ 67,500.00  | \$ 5.25            | \$ 59,062.50  |
| *X1200016       | SEWER SERVICE R & R, SPECIAL                      | EACH   | 41       | \$ 250.00           | \$ 10,250.00  | \$ 1,600.00       | \$ 65,600.00  | \$ 1,137.00         | \$ 46,617.00  | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 49,200.00  | \$ 2,950.00     | \$ 120,950.00 | \$ 1,550.00        | \$ 63,550.00  |
| *X4021000       | TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)                        | EACH   | 116      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 25.00          | \$ 2,900.00   | \$ 45.00            | \$ 5,220.00   | \$ 200.00         | \$ 23,200.00  | \$ 10.00        | \$ 1,160.00   | \$ 100.00          | \$ 11,600.00  |
| *X4022000       | TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL)                     | EACH   | 6        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 600.00     | \$ 50.00          | \$ 300.00     | \$ 50.00            | \$ 300.00     | \$ 500.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 20.00        | \$ 120.00     | \$ 200.00          | \$ 1,200.00   |
| *X4401198       | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH   | SQ YD  | 6,000    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 5.25           | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 4.60             | \$ 27,600.00  | \$ 2.85           | \$ 17,100.00  | \$ 5.30         | \$ 31,800.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 24,000.00  |
| *X6206055       | SANITARY MANHOLE                                  | EACH   | 2        | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 6,059.00         | \$ 12,118.00  | \$ 6,215.00       | \$ 12,430.00  | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 7,000.00        | \$ 14,000.00  |
| *XX000406       | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT               | SQ FT  | 950      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 15.00          | \$ 14,250.00  | \$ 12.00            | \$ 11,400.00  | \$ 13.75          | \$ 13,062.50  | \$ 16.50        | \$ 15,675.00  | \$ 13.75           | \$ 13,062.50  |
| *XX001621       | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL, SPECIAL                      | SQ FT  | 11,250   | \$ 7.00             | \$ 78,750.00  | \$ 2.50           | \$ 28,125.00  | \$ 2.00             | \$ 22,500.00  | \$                |               |                 |               |                    |               |

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF WILMETTE  
 2017 ROAD PROGRAM  
 VILLAGE PROJECT NO.: 17-M-0001

BID TAB

DATE: February 16, 2017

| ALTERNATE 2 BID |   |        |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | PETER BAKER & SON |               | SCHROEDER ASPHALT |               | J.A. JOHNSON PAVING |               | A LAMP CONCRETE |               | CHICAGOLAND PAVING |               |
|-----------------|---|--------|----------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| ITEM #          | ITEM  | UNIT   | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST          | TOTAL COST    |
| 20101100        | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION                                       | EACH   | 29       | \$ 150.00           | \$ 4,350.00   | \$ 135.00         | \$ 3,915.00   | \$ 125.00         | \$ 3,625.00   | \$ 65.00            | \$ 1,885.00   | \$ 50.00        | \$ 1,450.00   | \$ 50.00           | \$ 1,450.00   |
| 20200100        | EARTH EXCAVATION  | CU YD  | 850      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 68.50          | \$ 58,225.00  | \$ 36.00          | \$ 30,600.00  | \$ 63.50            | \$ 53,975.00  | \$ 58.50        | \$ 49,725.00  | \$ 35.00           | \$ 29,750.00  |
| 20201200        | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL                 | CU YD  | 485      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 24,250.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 12,125.00  | \$ 42.00          | \$ 20,370.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,425.00   | \$ 25.00        | \$ 12,125.00  | \$ 35.00           | \$ 16,975.00  |
| *20800150       | TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL                                    | CU YD  | 1,625    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 65,000.00  | \$ 35.00          | \$ 56,875.00  | \$ 78.00          | \$ 126,750.00 | \$ 75.85            | \$ 123,256.25 | \$ 46.00        | \$ 74,750.00  | \$ 41.25           | \$ 67,031.25  |
| 21001000        | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION                | SQ YD  | 1,155    | \$ 2.00             | \$ 2,310.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1,155.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1,155.00   | \$ 1.15             | \$ 1,328.25   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1,155.00   | \$ 1.25            | \$ 1,443.75   |
| *25200110       | SODDING, SPECIAL  | SQ YD  | 6,000    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 48,000.00  | \$ 15.75          | \$ 94,500.00  | \$ 16.00          | \$ 96,000.00  | \$ 10.00            | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 10.50        | \$ 63,000.00  | \$ 11.50           | \$ 69,000.00  |
| 25200200        | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING                                       | UNIT   | 28       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 28.00      | \$ 50.00          | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 0.01             | \$ 0.28       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 28.00      | \$ 30.00           | \$ 840.00     |
| 28000510        | INLET FILTERS   | EACH   | 70       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 175.00         | \$ 12,250.00  | \$ 90.00          | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 15.00        | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 155.00          | \$ 10,850.00  |
| *30300001       | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT                              | CU YD  | 410      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 20,500.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 10,250.00  | \$ 50.00          | \$ 20,500.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,050.00   | \$ 20.00        | \$ 8,200.00   | \$ 30.00           | \$ 12,300.00  |
| 35101800        | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"                            | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 45.40          | \$ 6,810.00   | \$ 10.00          | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 6.17             | \$ 925.50     | \$ 8.00         | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 7.00            | \$ 1,050.00   |
| 35102400        | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"                           | SQ YD  | 2,065    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 41,300.00  | \$ 17.90          | \$ 36,963.50  | \$ 18.00          | \$ 37,170.00  | \$ 18.75            | \$ 38,718.75  | \$ 10.00        | \$ 20,650.00  | \$ 13.50           | \$ 27,877.50  |
| 35800100        | PREPARATION OF BASE   | SQ YD  | 11,375   | \$ 1.25             | \$ 14,218.75  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 16,493.75  | \$ 0.70           | \$ 7,962.50   | \$ 0.40             | \$ 4,550.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 11,375.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 11,375.00  |
| 35800200        | AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR                                       | TON    | 610      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 6,100.00   | \$ 10.00          | \$ 6,100.00   | \$ 25.00          | \$ 15,250.00  | \$ 27.75            | \$ 16,927.50  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 18,300.00  | \$ 20.00           | \$ 12,200.00  |
| 40600290        | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                            | POUND  | 9,200    | \$ 0.50             | \$ 4,600.00   | \$ 0.01           | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01           | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01             | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01         | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01            | \$ 92.00      |
| 40600625        | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50                       | TON    | 615      | \$ 85.00            | \$ 52,275.00  | \$ 70.75          | \$ 43,511.25  | \$ 75.00          | \$ 46,125.00  | \$ 75.00            | \$ 46,125.00  | \$ 77.00        | \$ 47,355.00  | \$ 77.00           | \$ 47,355.00  |
| 40600982        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT                | SQ YD  | 135      | \$ 5.00             | \$ 675.00     | \$ 5.00           | \$ 675.00     | \$ 6.00           | \$ 810.00     | \$ 6.00             | \$ 810.00     | \$ 8.00         | \$ 1,080.00   | \$ 10.00           | \$ 1,350.00   |
| 40603080        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50                 | TON    | 2,375    | \$ 75.00            | \$ 178,125.00 | \$ 65.80          | \$ 156,275.00 | \$ 69.50          | \$ 165,062.50 | \$ 70.25            | \$ 166,843.75 | \$ 72.75        | \$ 172,781.25 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 182,875.00 |
| 40603335        | HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50                  | TON    | 1,820    | \$ 85.00            | \$ 154,700.00 | \$ 72.50          | \$ 131,950.00 | \$ 72.00          | \$ 131,040.00 | \$ 77.50            | \$ 141,050.00 | \$ 75.50        | \$ 137,410.00 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 140,140.00 |
| 40800050        | INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING                        | TON    | 60       | \$ 80.00            | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 157.00         | \$ 9,420.00   | \$ 80.00          | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 182.00           | \$ 10,920.00  | \$ 250.00       | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 100.00          | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 42000300        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"                        | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 51.75          | \$ 7,762.50   | \$ 58.00          | \$ 8,700.00   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 62.00           | \$ 9,300.00   |
| 42400200        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH                    | SQ FT  | 22,125   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 110,625.00 | \$ 5.20           | \$ 115,050.00 | \$ 5.25           | \$ 116,156.25 | \$ 5.25             | \$ 116,156.25 | \$ 6.50         | \$ 143,812.50 | \$ 5.15            | \$ 113,943.75 |
| 42400300        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH                    | SQ FT  | 2,075    | \$ 6.00             | \$ 12,450.00  | \$ 5.30           | \$ 10,997.50  | \$ 5.80           | \$ 12,035.00  | \$ 5.75             | \$ 11,931.25  | \$ 7.80         | \$ 16,185.00  | \$ 6.20            | \$ 12,865.00  |
| *42400800       | DETECTABLE WARNINGS   | SQ FT  | 660      | \$ 25.00            | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 20.00          | \$ 13,200.00  | \$ 38.00          | \$ 25,080.00  | \$ 36.00            | \$ 23,760.00  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 36.10           | \$ 23,826.00  |
| 44000100        | PAVEMENT REMOVAL  | SQ YD  | 765      | \$ 15.00            | \$ 11,475.00  | \$ 25.50          | \$ 19,507.50  | \$ 14.00          | \$ 10,710.00  | \$ 14.00            | \$ 10,710.00  | \$ 20.00        | \$ 15,300.00  | \$ 12.50           | \$ 9,562.50   |
| 44000157        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"                         | SQ YD  | 2,010    | \$ 2.00             | \$ 4,020.00   | \$ 4.05           | \$ 8,140.50   | \$ 3.00           | \$ 6,030.00   | \$ 3.35             | \$ 6,733.50   | \$ 5.00         | \$ 10,050.00  | \$ 2.50            | \$ 5,025.00   |
| 44000166        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/4"                     | SQ YD  | 10,760   | \$ 4.00             | \$ 43,040.00  | \$ 5.95           | \$ 64,022.00  | \$ 5.00           | \$ 53,800.00  | \$ 5.55             | \$ 59,718.00  | \$ 6.90         | \$ 74,244.00  | \$ 4.50            | \$ 48,420.00  |
| 44000500        | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL                         | FOOT   | 7,900    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 31,600.00  | \$ 3.25           | \$ 25,675.00  | \$ 4.25           | \$ 33,575.00  | \$ 3.00             | \$ 23,700.00  | \$ 3.00         | \$ 23,700.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 31,600.00  |
| 44000600        | SIDEWALK REMOVAL  | SQ FT  | 24,450   | \$ 1.00             | \$ 24,450.00  | \$ 1.00           | \$ 24,450.00  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 35,452.50  | \$ 1.00             | \$ 24,450.00  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 24,450.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 24,450.00  |
| 44201713        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH                             | SQ YD  | 180      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 70.00          | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 55.00          | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 61.00            | \$ 10,980.00  | \$ 60.00        | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 7,560.00   |
| 44201717        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                            | SQ YD  | 245      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 14,700.00  | \$ 61.00          | \$ 14,945.00  | \$ 53.00          | \$ 12,985.00  | \$ 61.00            | \$ 14,945.00  | \$ 54.00        | \$ 13,230.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 10,290.00  |
| 44201721        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH                           | SQ YD  | 425      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 25,500.00  | \$ 55.00          | \$ 23,375.00  | \$ 49.00          | \$ 20,825.00  | \$ 43.00            | \$ 18,275.00  | \$ 49.00        | \$ 20,825.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 17,850.00  |
| 44201723        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH                            | SQ YD  | 1,325    | \$ 60.00            | \$ 79,500.00  | \$ 50.00          | \$ 66,250.00  | \$ 47.00          | \$ 62,275.00  | \$ 43.00            | \$ 56,975.00  | \$ 44.00        | \$ 58,300.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 55,650.00  |
| 550A0050        | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"                           | FOOT   | 185      | \$ 85.00            | \$ 15,725.00  | \$ 85.00          | \$ 15,725.00  | \$ 97.00          | \$ 17,945.00  | \$ 92.35            | \$ 17,084.75  | \$ 70.00        | \$ 12,950.00  | \$ 55.75           | \$ 10,313.75  |
| *59300100       | CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM), SPECIAL            | CU YD  | 2        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 200.00     | \$ 250.00         | \$ 500.00     | \$ 245.00         | \$ 490.00     | \$ 222.00           | \$ 444.00     | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 260.00          | \$ 520.00     |
| 60108106        | PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"                                | FOOT   | 15       | \$ 25.00            | \$ 375.00     | \$ 35.00          | \$ 525.00     | \$ 60.00          | \$ 900.00     | \$ 56.95            | \$ 854.25     | \$ 45.00        | \$ 675.00     | \$ 36.00           | \$ 540.00     |
| *60200205       | CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH   | 4        | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5,250.00       | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 4,997.00         | \$ 19,988.00  | \$ 3,100.00     | \$ 12,400.00  | \$ 5,200.00        | \$ 20,800.00  |
| *60218400       | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID     | EACH   | 3        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 5,225.00       | \$ 15,675.00  | \$ 4,937.00         | \$ 14,811.00  | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00        | \$ 18,000.00  |
| *60234200       | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID                      | EACH   | 7        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00       | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 1,440.00       | \$ 10,080.00  | \$ 1,370.00         | \$ 9,590.00   | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 1,450.00        | \$ 10,150.00  |
| *60406000       | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID                           | EACH   | 11       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 290.00         | \$ 3,190.00   | \$ 273.00           | \$ 3,003.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 4,950.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,565.00   |
| *60406100       | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID                         | EACH   | 11       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 298.00         | \$ 3,278.00   | \$ 283.00           | \$ 3,113.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 4,950.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,565.00   |
| 60603800        | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12           | FOOT   | 4,900    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 98,000.00  | \$ 19.25          | \$ 94,325.00  | \$ 19.10          | \$ 93,590.00  | \$ 19.25            | \$ 94,325.00  | \$ 21.50        | \$ 105,350.00 | \$ 22.75           | \$ 111,475.00 |
| 60608562        | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12           | FOOT   | 4,000    | \$ 18.00            | \$ 72,000.00  | \$ 19.25          | \$ 77,000.00  | \$ 19.10          | \$ 76,400.00  | \$ 19.00            | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 19.00        | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 21.75           | \$ 87,000.00  |
| 67100100        | MOBILIZATION  | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 98,975.00      | \$ 98,975.00  | \$ 8,000.00       | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 110,000.00       | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00    | \$ 85,000.00  | \$ 59,779.95       | \$ 59,779.95  |
| 70102620        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501             | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 12,975.00      | \$ 12,975.00  | \$ 17,000.00      | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 49,975.00        | \$ 49,975.00  | \$ 52,000.00    | \$ 52,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 70102635        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701             | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 70102642        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801             | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 300.00           | \$ 300.00     | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 78000200        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"                    | FOOT   | 1,925    | \$ 2.50             | \$ 4,812.50   | \$ 0.55           | \$ 1,058.75   | \$ 1.30           | \$ 2,502.50   | \$ 0.65             | \$ 1,251.25   | \$ 1.32         | \$ 2,541.00   | \$ 1.40            | \$ 2,695.00   |
| 78000400        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"                    | FOOT   | 1,220    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 3,660.00   | \$ 2.00           | \$ 2,440.00   | \$ 1.42           | \$ 1,732.40   | \$ 3.74             | \$ 4,562.80   | \$ 1.50         | \$ 1,830.00   | \$ 2.30            | \$ 2,806.00   |
| 78000650        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"                   | FOOT   | 107      | \$ 5.00             | \$ 535.00     | \$ 11.30          | \$ 1,209.10   | \$ 8.95           | \$ 957.65     | \$ 14.95            | \$ 1,599.65   | \$ 8.80         | \$ 941.60     | \$ 12.65           | \$ 1,353.55   |
| *X0300558       | SANITARY SEWER REPAIR R & R, SPECIAL, 8"                    | FOOT   | 1,070    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 42,800.00  | \$ 111.00         | \$ 118,770.00 | \$ 140.00         | \$ 149,800.00 | \$ 137.55           | \$ 147,178.50 | \$ 137.00       | \$ 146,590.00 | \$ 290.00          | \$ 310,300.00 |
| *X1200016       | SEWER SERVICE R & R, SPECIAL                                | EACH   | 35       | \$ 250.00           | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 1,600.00       | \$ 56,000.00  | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 42,000.00  | \$ 1,137.00         | \$ 39,795.00  | \$ 2,950.00     | \$ 103,250.00 | \$ 1,550.00        | \$ 54,250.00  |
| *X4021000       | TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)                                  | EACH   | 112      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 25.00          | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 200.00         | \$ 22,400.00  | \$ 45.00            | \$ 5,040.00   | \$ 10.00        | \$ 1,120.00   | \$ 100.00          | \$ 11,200.00  |
| *X4022000       | TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL)                               | EACH   | 6        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 600.00     | \$ 50.00          | \$ 300.00     | \$ 500.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 300.00     | \$ 20.00        | \$ 120.00     | \$ 200.00          | \$ 1,200.00   |
| *X4401198       | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH             | SQ YD  | 4,750    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 19,000.00  | \$ 5.60           | \$ 26,600.00  | \$ 3.85           | \$ 18,287.50  | \$ 4.75             | \$ 22,562.50  | \$ 5.30         | \$ 25,175.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 19,000.00  |
| *X6026055       | SANITARY MANHOLE  | EACH   | 2        | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 6,380.00       | \$ 12,760.00  | \$ 6,059.00         | \$ 12,118.00  | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 7,000.00        | \$ 14,000.00  |
| *XX000406       | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT                         | SQ FT  | 450      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 15.00          | \$ 6,750.00   | \$ 15.00          | \$ 6,750.00   | \$ 13.50            | \$ 6,075.00   | \$ 16.50        | \$ 7,425.00   | \$ 14.00           | \$ 6,300.00   |
| *XX002258       | STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED                                   | EACH   | 53       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 15,900.00  | \$ 750.00         | \$ 39,750.00  | \$ 500.00         | \$ 26,500.00  | \$ 471.00           | \$ 24,963.00  | \$ 450.00       | \$ 23,850.00  | \$ 360.00          | \$ 19,080.00  |
| *XX002258       | STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL                          | EACH   | 22       | \$ 325.00           | \$ 7,150.00   | \$ 1,100.00       | \$ 24,200.00  | \$ 625.00         | \$ 13,750.00  | \$ 589.00           | \$ 12,958.00  | \$ 600.00       | \$ 13,200.00  | \$ 570.00          | \$ 12,540.00  |
| *XX003435       | PCC   |        |          |                     |               |                   |               |                   |               |                     |               |                 |               |                    |               |



VILLAGE OF WILMETTE  
2017 ROAD PROGRAM  
VILLAGE PROJECT NO.: 17-M-0001

BID TAB

DATE: February 16, 2017

| ALTERNATE 3 BID |   |        |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | PETER BAKER & SON |               | J.A. JOHNSON PAVING |               | SCHROEDER ASPHALT |               | A LAMP CONCRETE |               | CHICAGOLAND PAVING |               |
|-----------------|---|--------|----------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| ITEM #          | ITEM  | UNIT   | QUANTITY | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST          | TOTAL COST    |
| 20101100        | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION                                       | EACH   | 34       | \$ 150.00           | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 135.00         | \$ 4,590.00   | \$ 65.00            | \$ 2,210.00   | \$ 125.00         | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 15.00        | \$ 510.00     | \$ 50.00           | \$ 1,700.00   |
| 20200100        | EARTH EXCAVATION  | CU YD  | 1,000    | \$ 50.00            | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 68.30          | \$ 68,300.00  | \$ 63.50            | \$ 63,500.00  | \$ 36.00          | \$ 36,000.00  | \$ 58.50        | \$ 58,500.00  | \$ 32.50           | \$ 32,500.00  |
| 20201200        | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL                 | CU YD  | 635      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 31,750.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 15,875.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 3,175.00   | \$ 36.00          | \$ 22,860.00  | \$ 25.00        | \$ 15,875.00  | \$ 32.50           | \$ 20,637.50  |
| *20800150       | TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL                                    | CU YD  | 1,710    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 68,400.00  | \$ 35.00          | \$ 59,850.00  | \$ 75.85            | \$ 129,703.50 | \$ 79.00          | \$ 135,090.00 | \$ 46.00        | \$ 78,660.00  | \$ 41.25           | \$ 70,537.50  |
| 21001000        | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION                | SQ YD  | 3,805    | \$ 2.00             | \$ 7,610.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 3,805.00   | \$ 1.15             | \$ 4,375.75   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 3,805.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 3,805.00   | \$ 1.00            | \$ 3,805.00   |
| *25200110       | SODDING, SPECIAL  | SQ YD  | 8,000    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 64,000.00  | \$ 15.75          | \$ 126,000.00 | \$ 10.00            | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 15.00          | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 10.50        | \$ 84,000.00  | \$ 11.50           | \$ 92,000.00  |
| 25200200        | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING                                       | UNIT   | 33       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 1.00           | \$ 33.00      | \$ 0.01             | \$ 0.33       | \$ 50.00          | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 33.00      | \$ 30.00           | \$ 990.00     |
| 28000510        | INLET FILTERS   | EACH   | 74       | \$ 100.00           | \$ 7,400.00   | \$ 175.00         | \$ 12,950.00  | \$ 150.00           | \$ 11,100.00  | \$ 0.90           | \$ 66.60      | \$ 15.00        | \$ 1,110.00   | \$ 155.00          | \$ 11,470.00  |
| *30300001       | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT                              | CU YD  | 560      | \$ 50.00            | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 50.00          | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 20.00        | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 30.00           | \$ 16,800.00  |
| 35101800        | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"                            | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 45.40          | \$ 6,810.00   | \$ 6.17             | \$ 925.50     | \$ 10.00          | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 8.00         | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 7.00            | \$ 1,050.00   |
| 35102400        | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"                           | SQ YD  | 2,065    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 41,300.00  | \$ 17.90          | \$ 36,963.50  | \$ 18.75            | \$ 38,718.75  | \$ 18.00          | \$ 37,170.00  | \$ 10.00        | \$ 20,650.00  | \$ 13.50           | \$ 27,877.50  |
| *35102400       | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12" (SPECIAL)                 | SQ YD  | 1,350    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 17.65          | \$ 23,827.50  | \$ 20.25            | \$ 27,337.50  | \$ 22.00          | \$ 29,700.00  | \$ 13.85        | \$ 18,697.50  | \$ 13.50           | \$ 18,225.00  |
| 35800100        | PREPARATION OF BASE   | SQ YD  | 11,375   | \$ 1.25             | \$ 14,218.75  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 16,493.75  | \$ 0.40             | \$ 4,550.00   | \$ 0.70           | \$ 7,962.50   | \$ 1.00         | \$ 11,375.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 11,375.00  |
| 35800200        | AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR                                       | TON    | 610      | \$ 10.00            | \$ 6,100.00   | \$ 10.00          | \$ 6,100.00   | \$ 27.75            | \$ 16,927.50  | \$ 22.00          | \$ 13,420.00  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 18,300.00  | \$ 20.00           | \$ 12,200.00  |
| 40600290        | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                            | POUND  | 9,200    | \$ 0.50             | \$ 4,600.00   | \$ 0.01           | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01             | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01           | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01         | \$ 92.00      | \$ 0.01            | \$ 92.00      |
| 40600625        | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50                       | TON    | 615      | \$ 85.00            | \$ 52,275.00  | \$ 70.75          | \$ 43,511.25  | \$ 75.00            | \$ 46,125.00  | \$ 75.00          | \$ 46,125.00  | \$ 77.00        | \$ 47,355.00  | \$ 77.00           | \$ 47,355.00  |
| 40600982        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT                | SQ YD  | 135      | \$ 5.00             | \$ 675.00     | \$ 5.00           | \$ 675.00     | \$ 6.00             | \$ 810.00     | \$ 6.00           | \$ 810.00     | \$ 8.00         | \$ 1,080.00   | \$ 10.00           | \$ 1,350.00   |
| 40603080        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50                 | TON    | 2,375    | \$ 75.00            | \$ 178,125.00 | \$ 65.80          | \$ 156,275.00 | \$ 70.25            | \$ 166,843.75 | \$ 69.50          | \$ 165,062.50 | \$ 72.75        | \$ 172,781.25 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 182,875.00 |
| 40603335        | HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50                  | TON    | 1,820    | \$ 85.00            | \$ 154,700.00 | \$ 72.50          | \$ 131,950.00 | \$ 77.50            | \$ 141,050.00 | \$ 73.00          | \$ 132,860.00 | \$ 75.50        | \$ 137,410.00 | \$ 77.00           | \$ 140,140.00 |
| 40800050        | INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING                        | TON    | 62       | \$ 80.00            | \$ 4,960.00   | \$ 156.00         | \$ 9,672.00   | \$ 180.00           | \$ 11,160.00  | \$ 75.00          | \$ 4,650.00   | \$ 250.00       | \$ 15,500.00  | \$ 100.00          | \$ 6,200.00   |
| 42000300        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"                        | SQ YD  | 150      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 51.75          | \$ 7,762.50   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 58.00          | \$ 8,700.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 62.00           | \$ 9,300.00   |
| 42400200        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH                    | SQ FT  | 24,625   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 123,125.00 | \$ 5.20           | \$ 128,050.00 | \$ 5.25             | \$ 129,281.25 | \$ 5.25           | \$ 129,281.25 | \$ 6.50         | \$ 160,062.50 | \$ 5.15            | \$ 126,818.75 |
| 42400300        | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH                    | SQ FT  | 2,575    | \$ 6.00             | \$ 15,450.00  | \$ 5.30           | \$ 13,647.50  | \$ 5.75             | \$ 14,806.25  | \$ 5.80           | \$ 14,935.00  | \$ 7.80         | \$ 20,085.00  | \$ 6.20            | \$ 15,965.00  |
| *42400800       | DETECTABLE WARNINGS   | SQ FT  | 710      | \$ 25.00            | \$ 17,750.00  | \$ 20.00          | \$ 14,200.00  | \$ 36.00            | \$ 25,560.00  | \$ 38.00          | \$ 26,980.00  | \$ 30.00        | \$ 21,300.00  | \$ 36.10           | \$ 25,631.00  |
| 44000100        | PAVEMENT REMOVAL  | SQ YD  | 765      | \$ 15.00            | \$ 11,475.00  | \$ 25.50          | \$ 19,507.50  | \$ 14.00            | \$ 10,710.00  | \$ 13.00          | \$ 9,945.00   | \$ 20.00        | \$ 15,300.00  | \$ 12.50           | \$ 9,562.50   |
| 44000157        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"                         | SQ YD  | 2,010    | \$ 2.00             | \$ 4,020.00   | \$ 3.65           | \$ 7,336.50   | \$ 3.35             | \$ 6,733.50   | \$ 3.00           | \$ 6,030.00   | \$ 5.00         | \$ 10,050.00  | \$ 2.50            | \$ 5,025.00   |
| 44000166        | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/4"                     | SQ YD  | 10,760   | \$ 4.00             | \$ 43,040.00  | \$ 5.95           | \$ 64,022.00  | \$ 5.55             | \$ 59,718.00  | \$ 5.00           | \$ 53,800.00  | \$ 6.90         | \$ 74,244.00  | \$ 4.50            | \$ 48,420.00  |
| 44000500        | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL                         | FOOT   | 8,960    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 35,840.00  | \$ 3.25           | \$ 29,120.00  | \$ 3.00             | \$ 26,880.00  | \$ 4.25           | \$ 38,080.00  | \$ 3.00         | \$ 26,880.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 35,840.00  |
| 44000600        | SIDEWALK REMOVAL  | SQ FT  | 27,050   | \$ 1.00             | \$ 27,050.00  | \$ 1.00           | \$ 27,050.00  | \$ 1.00             | \$ 27,050.00  | \$ 1.45           | \$ 39,222.50  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 27,050.00  | \$ 1.00            | \$ 27,050.00  |
| 44201713        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH                             | SQ YD  | 180      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 70.00          | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 61.00            | \$ 10,980.00  | \$ 55.00          | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 7,560.00   |
| 44201717        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                            | SQ YD  | 245      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 14,700.00  | \$ 61.00          | \$ 14,945.00  | \$ 61.00            | \$ 14,945.00  | \$ 53.00          | \$ 12,985.00  | \$ 54.00        | \$ 13,230.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 10,290.00  |
| 44201721        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH                           | SQ YD  | 425      | \$ 60.00            | \$ 25,500.00  | \$ 55.00          | \$ 23,375.00  | \$ 43.00            | \$ 18,275.00  | \$ 49.00          | \$ 20,825.00  | \$ 49.00        | \$ 20,825.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 17,850.00  |
| 44201723        | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH                            | SQ YD  | 1,325    | \$ 60.00            | \$ 79,500.00  | \$ 50.00          | \$ 66,250.00  | \$ 43.00            | \$ 56,975.00  | \$ 47.00          | \$ 62,275.00  | \$ 44.00        | \$ 58,300.00  | \$ 42.00           | \$ 55,650.00  |
| 550A0050        | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"                           | FOOT   | 185      | \$ 85.00            | \$ 15,725.00  | \$ 85.00          | \$ 15,725.00  | \$ 92.35            | \$ 17,084.75  | \$ 98.00          | \$ 18,130.00  | \$ 70.00        | \$ 12,950.00  | \$ 55.75           | \$ 10,313.75  |
| *59300100       | CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM), SPECIAL            | CU YD  | 2        | \$ 100.00           | \$ 200.00     | \$ 250.00         | \$ 500.00     | \$ 222.00           | \$ 444.00     | \$ 240.00         | \$ 480.00     | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 260.00          | \$ 520.00     |
| 60108106        | PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"                                | FOOT   | 135      | \$ 25.00            | \$ 3,375.00   | \$ 35.00          | \$ 4,725.00   | \$ 56.95            | \$ 7,688.25   | \$ 60.00          | \$ 8,100.00   | \$ 45.00        | \$ 6,075.00   | \$ 36.00           | \$ 4,860.00   |
| *60200205       | CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH   | 4        | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 4,997.00         | \$ 19,988.00  | \$ 5,250.00       | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 3,100.00     | \$ 12,400.00  | \$ 5,200.00        | \$ 20,800.00  |
| *60218400       | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID     | EACH   | 3        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 4,937.00         | \$ 14,811.00  | \$ 5,225.00       | \$ 15,675.00  | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00        | \$ 18,000.00  |
| *60234200       | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID                      | EACH   | 7        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00       | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 1,370.00         | \$ 9,590.00   | \$ 1,500.00       | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 450.00       | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 1,450.00        | \$ 10,150.00  |
| *60406000       | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID                           | EACH   | 12       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 273.00           | \$ 3,276.00   | \$ 300.00         | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,980.00   |
| *60406100       | FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID                         | EACH   | 12       | \$ 300.00           | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 400.00         | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 283.00           | \$ 3,396.00   | \$ 315.00         | \$ 3,780.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 415.00          | \$ 4,980.00   |
| 60603800        | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12           | FOOT   | 5,800    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 116,000.00 | \$ 19.25          | \$ 111,650.00 | \$ 19.25            | \$ 111,650.00 | \$ 19.10          | \$ 110,780.00 | \$ 21.50        | \$ 124,700.00 | \$ 22.75           | \$ 131,950.00 |
| 60608562        | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12           | FOOT   | 4,000    | \$ 18.00            | \$ 72,000.00  | \$ 19.25          | \$ 77,000.00  | \$ 19.00            | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 19.10          | \$ 76,400.00  | \$ 19.00        | \$ 76,000.00  | \$ 21.75           | \$ 87,000.00  |
| 67100100        | MOBILIZATION  | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 107,870.00     | \$ 107,870.00 | \$ 125,000.00       | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00       | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 90,000.00    | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 62,867.45       | \$ 62,867.45  |
| 70102620        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501             | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 20,050.00      | \$ 20,050.00  | \$ 61,150.00        | \$ 61,150.00  | \$ 26,000.00      | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 57,000.00    | \$ 57,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00       | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 70102635        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701             | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 70102642        | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801             | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 300.00           | \$ 300.00     | \$ 100.00         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         | \$ 1.00       | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00     |
| 78000200        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"                    | FOOT   | 1,925    | \$ 2.50             | \$ 4,812.50   | \$ 0.55           | \$ 1,058.75   | \$ 0.65             | \$ 1,251.25   | \$ 1.30           | \$ 2,502.50   | \$ 1.32         | \$ 2,541.00   | \$ 1.40            | \$ 2,695.00   |
| 78000400        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"                    | FOOT   | 1,220    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 3,660.00   | \$ 2.00           | \$ 2,440.00   | \$ 3.74             | \$ 4,562.80   | \$ 1.42           | \$ 1,732.40   | \$ 1.50         | \$ 1,830.00   | \$ 2.30            | \$ 2,806.00   |
| 78000650        | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"                   | FOOT   | 107      | \$ 5.00             | \$ 535.00     | \$ 11.30          | \$ 1,209.10   | \$ 14.95            | \$ 1,599.65   | \$ 8.95           | \$ 957.65     | \$ 8.80         | \$ 941.60     | \$ 12.65           | \$ 1,353.55   |
| *X0300558       | SANITARY SEWER REPAIR R & R, SPECIAL, 8"                    | FOOT   | 1,070    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 42,800.00  | \$ 111.00         | \$ 118,770.00 | \$ 137.55           | \$ 147,178.50 | \$ 160.00         | \$ 171,200.00 | \$ 137.00       | \$ 146,590.00 | \$ 290.00          | \$ 310,300.00 |
| *X0540000       | BRICK PAVER RESET, SPECIAL                                  | SQ FT  | 11,250   | \$ 9.00             | \$ 101,250.00 | \$ 5.40           | \$ 60,750.00  | \$ 4.40             | \$ 49,500.00  | \$ 5.90           | \$ 66,375.00  | \$ 5.95         | \$ 66,937.50  | \$ 5.25            | \$ 59,062.50  |
| *X1200016       | SEWER SERVICE R & R, SPECIAL                                | EACH   | 41       | \$ 250.00           | \$ 10,250.00  | \$ 1,600.00       | \$ 65,600.00  | \$ 1,137.00         | \$ 46,617.00  | \$ 1,225.00       | \$ 50,225.00  | \$ 2,950.00     | \$ 120,950.00 | \$ 1,550.00        | \$ 63,550.00  |
| *X4021000       | TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)                                  | EACH   | 116      | \$ 50.00            |               |                   |               |                     |               |                   |               |                 |               |                    |               |